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TRY, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (ORDINANCE No. XVII of 1969) &% Section 2(cc)
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- Correspondences with Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque,sister’s husband of Md.Hamdul Islam:
a. It has been found that Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque, sister’s husband of Mr. Mohammad
Hamdul Islam held a total of 13,60,000 shares of two companies where Banco Finance and
Investment Limited acted as the issue manager as follows:

Sl. No. | Name of Company | No. of Shares Fac(l-an\(leue s on“gifgifzrg;em.)
1 Taufika Foods 10,60,000 1,06,00,000 4,44,14,000
2 BBS Cables 3,00,000 30,00,000 1,71,90,000
Total 13,60,000 1,36,00,000 6,16,04,000

b. The enquiry team vide registered post A.D. letter No. Ra72F/a%R-80/3008/>0¢ 3/THT/0¢
dated April 12, 2022 requested Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque for the first time to appear before
the enquiry team on April 18, 2022 for presenting his statements . But he did not appear
before the enquiry team on the required date and sent a letter on April 17, 2022 where he
mentioned:

Quote...... mewwaawwwwﬁaﬁ%ﬁmcm{mm,
TFOI (et ©29 fettn) berz @3 of o Rifw RfYw oo wrette TRt W GEE oy afeE Stet
YW TS 20w +faf% 7t 37 951 Unquote

€ The enquiry team again for the second time vide registered post A.D. letter No.
ﬁﬂﬂ?ﬁ/ﬂﬁﬁ%OROOWDOQW‘ﬁ/ob dated April 21, 2022 requested Mr. Kazi
Amdadul Hoque to appear before the enquiry team on April 27, 2022 with necessary
documents mentioned in the letter for presenting his statements. But he again failed to
appear before the enquiry team and sent another letter to the Commission on April 26
where he mentioned:

Quote..... W= AT 39 afel soxx WAE AT Soify® 20 MR T B ad gfog e

Mo 48t fw) awerE 3q afE SsT PR BoifEe 20 Wkt s atexr RRG S8y Ry

29 @fer @ Sromre SfFer Soifs 2o Mtk 3w s gt 1) Unquote

It is also mentionable that he submitted some documents with his letter which were

irrelevant, unauthenticated and not required by the enquiry team as mentioned in the

letters sent to him by the enquiry team.

d. Mentionable here that the enquiry team contacted with him over phone several
es. But he showed negligence regarding the enquiry. Subsequently, the enquiry team

requested Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque for the third time on April 27, 2022 via WhatsApp text

message to appear before the enquiry team with relevant documents.
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At last, he came to the Commission on 8" May, 2022 with a letter where he mentioned:
Quote... .. Wﬂﬁawammmmm@mmmﬂme CIAI; ©f 3rme LIEIERICin

Yo ¥ (fbwizs =t NBR T FICS T), CRUT FEH ST AR, TfSAa (RfFat <) oty

T SRS T A2 w4t 7= Unquote

At last, he came to the Commission on 8" May, 2022 with a letter where he mentioned:

Quote... . mﬁaw:mmmwﬂmwmmamwm T4, ot e i wizfe
, :;oﬁ(mﬁ’zfmsrﬁNBRcwwmxmmmmﬁgwﬁﬂa(ﬁﬁmmww

T SRS &7 A2 Tt 2 Unquote

Comment: His submitted documents are irrelevant, unauthenticated and not the ones

required by the enquiry team.

e. When the enquiry team requested him to give his interview in written form before

Observations regarding Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque:

1 Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque did not submit the required documents as per the
requirements of the enquiry team. Instead, he submitted some irrelevant and
unauthenticated documents which were not asked by the enquiry team.

2 By failing to submit relevant documents, he failed to conclusively prove his
sources of income or fund for purchasing 13,60,000 shares worth TK. 1,36,00,000.
3. He refused to message give his statements in written form before the enquiry

team and thus failed to Cooperate with the enquiry team which appears suspicious to
the enquiry team.

As a result, the matter regarding his sources of income seems suspicious to the
enquiry team.

In this circumstance, the matter may be referred to National Board of Revenue (NBR)
and/or Anti-Corruption Commission (ACC) and/or Bangladesh Financial Intelligence
Unit (BFIU) for further enquiry to reveal his actual sources of income and compliance
of relevant laws and regulations.

As per section 21(2) of Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969:

“Where an enquiry under sub-section (1) has been undertaken, every member, director,
manager or other officers of the Stock Exchange or the issuer to which or to whose member,
director, auditor or officer of the enquiry relates, an insurance company as defined in the

Act, 1993, and every other person considered by the person conducting the enquiry to bhe
capable of providing information which is, or may be relevant to that enquiry, shall furnish
such information as the person conducting the enquiry may require.”
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After analyzing his behavior, his failure of submitting relevant documents and refusal to give
written interview, it is evident that Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque has violated section 21(2) of
Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 and &i-r1 (o) of «rar ya% of w=om HfFsfibe s
GFHE T T2, 3559,

Contravention: Mr. Kazi Amdadul Hoque has violated Section 21(2) of Securities and
Exchange Ordinance, 1969 by not providing releyant information and dqcuments as per the
requirements of the enquiry team and refusing to give written interview.

Whereas, the aforesaid activities of non-compliance of securities laws appeared to be deliberate and
clear contravention of the above stated laws attracts penal provision of Section 22 of the Securities
and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
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